ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

No.Elll(1)/RV & Examination fee/2016-17 Visakhapatnam

D1.11-8-2016
PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR
Sub | : [ AU Examination Block—Fee for Revaluation and Special Permission

for conduct of Examinations to all UG, PG and Professional Courses
-2016-17 jerdeﬂer —Issued.

R * %

The Honourable Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order that the penalty fee and the period for
submission of Revaluation Applications be extended and also special permission be granted for the
candidates who failed to attend the examination due to lack of awareness regarding the examination
notifications for all the Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Professional Courses be approved from the
academic year 2016-17. The details are as follows:

REVALUATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES.

ACTUALREVALUATIONFEE 1| RS.750/- PER EACH SUBJECT

PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATON
_APPLICATIONS AFTER THE LAST DATE UPTO ONE WEEK | RS.500/- PER EACH SUBJECT

PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATON
APPLICATIONS FOR ONE MORE WEEK 'RS.1,500/- PER EACH SUBJECT

SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR CONDUCT OF ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES

UG Courses

Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty
. of Rs.2,000/- and Additional
FOR SPECIAL PERMISISON TO THE CANDIDATES WHO FAILED | Penalty of Rs.3,000/- per each
TO ATTEND THE EXAMINATIONS DUE TO LACK OF AWARNESS | candidate

REGARDING THE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE PG & Professional Courses

Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty
of Rs.3,,000/- or Rs.4,000/- and
Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/-
Per each candidate

(BY ORDER) \/\j 7@ ,

(Y. ANJANA DEVI)
JOINT REGISTRAR &
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

The Principals of University Constituent Colleges

The Principals of all the Colleges affiliated to Andhra University offering UG, PG and Professional Courses.
The Special Officers, AUPG Centres.

The Dean of Examinations (PG & Professional Courses), CAO, AU

The Dean of Examinations (UG Courses), CAO, AU

All the Officers in the Examination Branch, CAO, AU

The Director, School of Distance Education, AU

All the Superintendents in the Examination Branch, AU

The Honorary Director, Computer Centre, CAO, AU for kind information — with a request to keep the
Proceedings of the Honourable Vice-chancellor in the AU Website.

The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor and PA to Registrar, CAO, AU

Incharge, DD Cell, CAO, AU
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ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

SIR C.R.R. VIHARA EXAMINATION BLOCK
EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG & PROFESSIONAL COURSES - W.E.F.2016-17

ENGINEERING (MAIN EXAMINATIONS)

Whole subjects for Regular
Candidates

Backlog subjects
One Subject

| Two Subjects
Three subjects or more (Theory)

Each Lab/ProJect Vlva (uGg)

_Lach_ Lab (PG)

'_Project/Viva (PG)

Betterment
Penally after the due date

1,000/~

Rs.600/-

Rs.800/

| Rs.1,500/-
| Rs.1,000/-

Rs.1,000/-

| Rs.2,500/-
| Rs.2,000/-
Rs.3,000/-

ENGINEERING (Advanced Supplementary Examlnatrons)

ARTS & COMMERCE

i \lllﬁhole:sulijecls ]

One Subject
Two Subjects
Three subjects or'_more (Theory}

:‘Project/Lab/Vwa (UG/PG)

Penalty after the due date

(Regular Candldates) & DIPLOMA COURSES - 1 YEAR COURSE AND 6

CERTIFICATE COURSES

ARTS & COMMERCE

Whole subjects 7
M.A.Social Work

Penalty after the due date
(Supplementary Candldates)
One Subject

Two Subjects .
Three SUI}]ECtS and above

Penalty after the due date-_ -

SCIENCES (Regular Candldates)

Whole subjects 5
Penalty after the due date ;

SCIENCES (Supplementary Candidates)

One Subject

Two Subjects :
Three subjects and above - (1)
Penalty after the due date

| Rs.3,000/-

| Rs.3,500/- (including Lab/Project)
| Rs.1,000/

Rs.1,500/-
| Rs.2 000/-
| Rs.1,500/-
Rs.3,000/

Rs.840/-
Rs.1,340/- (Rs.840/- + Field
work fee Rs.500/-) for each

semester

Rs.3,000/-

Rs.500/-

| Rs.750/-
| Rs.1,040/-

lls_._!_?-fl(_)_/- (inclu_dir_lg Lal_q/lir_pjéct) '
| Rs.3,000/-

Rs.500/-
Rs.750/-

| Rs.1 ,040/-

Rs.3,000/-

MONTHS



Whole subjects
Penalty after the due date

_One Subject

Two Subjects

Three subjects and above
Each Lab

Prolect/Vwa g

Penalty after the. due date

LAW (Regular Candidates)

‘Whole sub-jeéts‘ )

One éubject

:Two subjects -

Three subjects and above
Penalty after the due date

LAW (Supplementary Candidates)

Wh-orlerz subjects__‘_ '

One subject _

Two  subjects

Three subjects. and above
Penalty after the duﬁe date

' Whole subjects
VOne subject
Two subjects and above

Penally after the due date

EDUCATION (Supplementary Candidates) including B.P.Ed.,

Whole 9ubj9d5

One Subject

Two Subjects and abc_)\{e
Penalty after the due date

UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

Pharmaceutical Sciences - B.Pharmacy/Pharm-D/M.Pharmacy (Regular Candidates)

| Rs.1,000/

| Rs.3,000/-

Pharmaceutical Sciences B.Pharmacy/Pharm-D /M.Pharmacy (Supplementary Candidates)

Rs.600/-
Rs.800/-

| Rs.1,500/-
Rs.1,000/-

V R.S:Z..:.S.O?/"
Rs.3,000/-

Rs.840/-

| Rs.500/-

Rs. 750/-
| Rs. 840/—

| Rs.3,000/

| Rs.840/-

Rs. 500/
RS 750/
Rs. 840/

Rs.3,000/-

EDUCATION (Regular Candidates) including B.P.Ed., UGDPEd and MPEd.

Rs.1,000/-
Rs.600/-
Rs.800/-
Rs.3,000/-

UGDPEd and MPEd.

Rs.1,000/-

| Rs.600/-

Rs.800/-

Rs.3,000/-

(B.A, B.Sc., B.Com., BBA, BCAIBBM/BHMCT ) (Regular & Supplementary Candidates —

Semester-end/Year-end) )

Whole subjects

Rs.850/- for B.Sc.,
Rs.750/- for B.A., B.Com

Penalty after the due date Rs.2,000/ upto 1'3 days after completion

of registration
Rs.2,000/- + Rs.50/- per day upto 7 days
only after 15 days of registration.




SPECIAL DRIVE EXAIVIINATION (FOR ALL PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES)

——

1 hPaﬂlcu!ars e Tl Y Pro!essmnal Courses Non.Professional Courses
Qnrefgper = ik o OETETE. RTTRARTOMEIRING SR SR 'Rs.3,000-00
| Every A Additional nal paper a0 T ~ Rs.3,000- 0 v “Rs.20 000-00
Prac;tha_l_l_ Lab Exam | PRs500000 | B 3,000-00
Project / Viva-Voce " Rs. )000 00 ¢ Rs.3,000-00
BellermemIlmprovemem Fee
One Paper or more / Rs.15,000-00 Rs.7,500-00
“Whole Semester/Year

INSTANT EXAMINATION FOR UG, PG AND PRDFESSIONAL COURSES

Ehglble for Instant-_E-xamlnatlon B.A.E,Com, - ¥ - Rs.1 E';OO/
for 1 subject in 1* or 2" or 3" B.Sc. . Rs.1,800/-
Year for UG Courses.

Eligible for Instant "Ex'arhination' PG Courses ; Rs‘3,000/—
for 1 subject in final year Professional Courses : Rs. 4,000/

SPECIAL EXAMINATION
(FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES (FOR INTERNATIONAL CANDIDATES ONLY)

ELIGIBLE FOR TWO | Registration Fee:  Rs. 1,055/-

SUBJECTS ONLY Examination Fee:  Rs.14,000/-
Total Fee Rs.15,055/- PER EACH SUBJECT

REVALUATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES.

ACTUAL REVALUATION FEE | RS.750/- PER EACH SUBJECT
PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING
THE REVALUATON APPLICATIONS AFTER | RS.500/- PER EACH SUBIECT
THE LAST DATE UPTO ONE WEEK.

PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING
THE REVALUATON APPLICATIONS FOR | RS.1,500/- PER EACH SUBJECT

| ONE MORE WEEK

UG Courses

Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty
of Rs.2,000/- and Additional
FOR SPECIAL PERMISISON TO THE CANDIDATES Penalty of Rs.3,000/- per each
WHO FAILED TO ATTEND THE EXAMINATIONS | candidate

DUE TO LACK OF AWARNESS REGARDING THE PG & Professional Courses
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty
of Rs.3,000/ or Rs.4,000/- and
Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/-
Per each candidate

Wy -

(Y. ANJANA DEVI)
Visakhapatnam JOINT REGISTRAR &
11" August, 2016 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



