## **ANDHRA UNIVERSITY**

No.EIII(1)/RV & Examination fee/2016-17



Visakhapatnam Dt.11-8-2016

#### PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub	AU Examination Block—Fee for Revaluation and Special Permission
	for conduct of Examinations to all UG, PG and Professional Courses
	– 2016-17 –Orders – Issued.

### ORDER

The Honourable Vice-Chancellor is pleased to order that the penalty fee and the period for submission of Revaluation Applications be extended and also special permission be granted for the candidates who failed to attend the examination due to lack of awareness regarding the examination notifications for all the Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Professional Courses be approved from the academic year 2016-17. The details are as follows:

#### REVALUATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES.

ACTUAL REVALUATION FEE	RS.750/- PER EACH SUBJECT
PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATION	
APPLICATIONS AFTER THE LAST DATE UPTO ONE WEEK	RS.500/- PER EACH SUBJECT
PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATION	
APPLICATIONS FOR ONE MORE WEEK	RS.1,500/- PER EACH SUBJECT

### SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR CONDUCT OF ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES

FOR SPECIAL PERMISISON TO THE CANDIDATES WHO FAILED TO ATTEND THE EXAMINATIONS DUE TO LACK OF AWARNESS REGARDING THE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

UG Courses
Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty
of Rs 2 000/ and Additional

of Rs.2,000/- and Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/- per each candidate

### PG & Professional Courses

Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty of Rs.3,,000/- or Rs.4,000/- and Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/-Per each candidate

(BY ORDER)

(Y. ANJANA DEVI)

JOINT REGISTRAR &

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

The Principals of University Constituent Colleges

The Principals of all the Colleges affiliated to Andhra University offering UG, PG and Professional Courses.

The Special Officers, AUPG Centres.

The Dean of Examinations (PG & Professional Courses), CAO, AU

The Dean of Examinations (UG Courses), CAO, AU

All the Officers in the Examination Branch, CAO, AU

The Director, School of Distance Education, AU

All the Superintendents in the Examination Branch, AU

The Honorary Director, Computer Centre, CAO, AU for kind information – with a request to keep the

Proceedings of the Honourable Vice-chancellor in the AU Website.

The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor and PA to Registrar, CAO, AU

Incharge, DD Cell, CAO, AU

OOF

## **ANDHRA UNIVERSITY**



# SIR C.R.R. VIHARA EXAMINATION BLOCK EXAMINATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG & PROFESSIONAL COURSES - W.E.F.2016-17

## **ENGINEERING (MAIN EXAMINATIONS)**

Whole subjects for Regular Candidates	1,000/-
Backlog subjects	
One Subject	Rs.600/-
Two Subjects	Rs.800/-
Three subjects or more (Theory)	Rs.1,500/-
Each Lab/Project Viva (UG)	Rs.1,000/-
Each Lab (PG)	Rs.1,000/-
Project/Viva (PG)	Rs.2,500/-
Betterment	Rs.2,000/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **ENGINEERING (Advanced Supplementary Examinations)**

Whole subjects	Rs.3,500/- (including Lab/Project)
One Subject	Rs.1,000/-
Two Subjects	Rs.1,500/-
Three subjects or more (Theory)	Rs.2,000/-
Project/Lab/Viva (UG/PG)	Rs.1,500/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

# ARTS & COMMERCE (Regular Candidates) & DIPLOMA COURSES – 1 YEAR COURSE AND 6 MONTHS CERTIFICATE COURSES

Whole subjects	Rs.840/-
M.A.Social Work	Rs.1,340/- (Rs.840/- + Field work fee Rs.500/-) for each semester
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **ARTS & COMMERCE (Supplementary Candidates)**

One Subject	Rs.500/-
Two Subjects	Rs.750/-
Three subjects and above	Rs.1,040/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **SCIENCES (Regular Candidates)**

Whole subjects	Rs.840/- (including Lab/Project)
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **SCIENCES (Supplementary Candidates)**

One Subject	Rs.500/-	
Two Subjects	Rs.750/-	
Three subjects and above	Rs.1,040/-	
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-	

## Pharmaceutical Sciences - B.Pharmacy/Pharm-D/M.Pharmacy (Regular Candidates)

Whole subjects	Rs.1,000/-	
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-	-

## Pharmaceutical Sciences B.Pharmacy/Pharm-D /M.Pharmacy (Supplementary Candidates)

One Subject	Rs.600/-
Two Subjects	Rs.800/-
Three subjects and above	Rs.1,500/-
Each Lab	Rs.1,000/-
Project/Viva	Rs.2,500/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **LAW (Regular Candidates)**

Whole subjects	Rs.840/-	
One subject	Rs.500/-	
Two subjects	Rs.790/-	
Three subjects and above	Rs.840/-	
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-	

## **LAW (Supplementary Candidates)**

Whole subjects	Rs.840/-
One subject	Rs.500/-
Two subjects	Rs.750/-
Three subjects and above	Rs.840/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## EDUCATION (Regular Candidates) including B.P.Ed., UGDPEd and MPEd.

Whole subjects	Rs.1,000/-
One subject	Rs.600/-
Two subjects and above	Rs.800/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## EDUCATION (Supplementary Candidates) including B.P.Ed., UGDPEd and MPEd.

Whole subjects	Rs.1,000/-
One Subject	Rs.600/-
Two Subjects and above	Rs.800/-
Penalty after the due date	Rs.3,000/-

## **UNDERGRADUATE COURSES**

# (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com., BBA, BCA/BBM/BHMCT) (Regular & Supplementary Candidates – Semester-end/Year-end))

Whole subjects	Rs.850/- for B.Sc., Rs.750/- for B.A., B.Com
Penalty after the due date	Rs.2,000/- upto 15 days after completion of registration Rs.2,000/- + Rs.50/- per day upto 7 days only after 15 days of registration.

## SPECIAL DRIVE EXAMINATION (FOR ALL PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES)

Particulars	Professional Courses	Non-Professional Courses
One Paper	Rs.5,000-00	Rs.3,000-00
Every Additional paper	Rs.3,000-00	Rs.2,000-00
Practical / Lab Exam	Rs.5,000-00	Rs.3,000-00
Project / Viva-Voce	Rs.5,000-00	Rs.3,000-00
Betterment/Improvement Fee One Paper or more / Whole Semester/Year	Rs.15,000-00	Rs.7,500-00

## INSTANT EXAMINATION FOR UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES

Eligible for Instant Examination for 1 subject in 1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> or 3 <sup>rd</sup> Year for UG Courses.	B.A. B.Com., B.Sc.,	: Rs.1,500/- : Rs.1,800/-
Eligible for Instant Examination for 1 subject in final year	PG Courses Professional Courses	: Rs.3,000/- s: Rs. 4,000/-

# <u>SPECIAL EXAMINATION</u> (FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES (FOR INTERNATIONAL CANDIDATES ONLY)

ELIGIBLE FOR TWO	Registration Fee:	Rs. 1,055/-
SUBJECTS ONLY	Examination Fee:	Rs.14,000/-
30BJECT3 OTTET	Total Fee	Rs.15,055/- PER EACH SUBJECT

## REVALUATION FEE FOR ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES.

ACTUAL REVALUATION FEE	RS.750/- PER EACH SUBJECT
PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATON APPLICATIONS AFTER THE LAST DATE UPTO ONE WEEK	RS.500/- PER EACH SUBJECT
PENALTY IMPOSED FOR CONSIDERING THE REVALUATON APPLICATIONS FOR ONE MORE WEEK	RS.1,500/- PER EACH SUBJECT

## SPECIAL PERMISSION FOR CONDUCT OF ALL UG, PG AND PROFESSIONAL COURSES

FOR SPECIAL PERMISISON TO THE CANDIDATES WHO FAILED TO ATTEND THE EXAMINATIONS DUE TO LACK OF AWARNESS REGARDING THE EXAMINATION SCHEDULE	OG Courses  Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty of Rs.2,000/- and Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/- per each candidate  PG & Professional Courses  Actual Regular fee + Actual Penalty of Rs.3,,000/- or Rs.4,000/- and Additional Penalty of Rs.3,000/- Per each candidate
---	--

(Y. ANJANA DEVI)

JOINT REGISTRAR &

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Visakhapatnam 11<sup>™</sup> August, 2016